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November 25, 2024 OITEB ill".

POWER COMPANY
Mr. Steve Kahl PUBLIC DOCUMENT -

Director of Administration/Executive Secretary  NOT PUBLIC (OR PRIVILEGED)
North Dakota Public Service Commission DATA HAS BEEN EXCISED

600 East Boulevard, Dept. 408
Bismarck, ND 58505-0480

RE: Inthe Matter of the Application and Notice of Otter Tail Power Company for
Authority to Increase Rates for Electric Service in North Dakota
Case No. PU-23-342
OAH File No. 20230373
Surrebuttal Testimony

Dear Mr. Kahl:

Otter Tail Power Company submits an original and seven (7) copies of its Surrebuttal Testimony &
Schedules supporting the Company’s Application for Authority to Increase Rates for Electric
Service in North Dakota filed on November 2, 2023. The enclosed Surrebuttal Testimony
responds to Rebuttal Testimony filed on behalf of Intervenor Midwest Large Energy
Consumers.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me at Ldonofrio@otpco.com.
Sincerely,

/s/ LAUREN D. DONOFRIO
Lauren D. Donofrio
Senior Associate General Counsel — Regulatory

kaw
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STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA
BEFORE THE
NORTH DAKOTA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of Otter Tail Power
Company’s Application for Authority
To Increase Rates for Electric Service
In North Dakota

Case No. PU-23-342
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Kim Ward certifies that on the 25t day of November, 2024, she served a true and
correct copy of the attached SURREBUTTAL TESTIMONY AND SCHEDULES by email

addressed to the following individuals:

Steve Kahl

Director of Admin./Exec. Secretary
ND Public Service Commission
ndpsc@nd.gov

John Schuh

General Counsel

ND Public Service Commission
ischuh@nd.gov

Brian Johnson

Legal Counsel

ND Public Service Commission
brljohnson@nd.gov

Hope L. Hogan
Administrative Law Judge
OAH File No. 20230373
hlhogan@nd.gov

Mitchell D. Armstrong

Jon C. Lengowski

Special Assistant Attorneys General for
PSC Advocacy Staff
marmstrong@smithporsborg.com

Regulatory Filing Coordinator
Otter Tail Power Compan

Regulatory Filing Coordinators
@otpco.com

Lauren Donofrio

Senior Associate General Counsel-Reg,.
Otter Tail Power Company
ldonofrio@otpco.com

Jessica Fyhrie
Manager Regulatory Proceedings
Otter Tail Power Company

jfyhrie@otpco.com

Elizabeth Titus, #08243

Abigail C. Briggerman

Holland & Hart LLP
EHTitus@hollandhart.com
acbriggerman@hollandhart.com

aclee@hollandhart.com

Richard Savelkoul
Martin & Squires, P.A.
rsavelkoul@martinsquires.com

Kavita Maini
KM Energy Consulting LLC
kmaini@visi.com

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

_2S dayof e , 2024
C MMM\A
Notary Pulgic d/

CARLY J HAIBY . .. »-
NOTARY pUBLIC -, [

MINNESOTA ‘
My Cemmissen Expires 01/31/2029




